THE DATASHEET OF
ADM3061EARZ-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E/
ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E
3.0 V to 5.5 V, ±12 kV IEC ESD Protected, 500 kbps/50 Mbps RS-485 Transceivers
Rev. I

ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E data rate capability across
temperature, power supply, and package options. Refer to the
Evaluation Boards section for model numbering.
Table 1. Generic Description Table
Device No. Duplex Maximum Data Rate VIO Logic Supply Available Temperature Range Packages Available
ADM3061E Half 500 kbps1 No
A grade: −40°C to +85°C
B grade: −40°C to +125°C
8‑lead SOIC_N, 8-lead MSOP
ADM3062E Half 500 kbps1 Yes 10‑lead MSOP, 10-lead LFCSP
ADM3063E Full 500 kbps1 No 14-lead SOIC_N
ADM3064E Full 500 kbps1 Yes 14-lead SOIC_N
ADM3065E Half 50 Mbps No 8‑lead SOIC_N, 8-lead MSOP
ADM3066E Half 50 Mbps Yes 10‑lead MSOP, 10-lead LFCSP
ADM3067E Full 50 Mbps No 14-lead SOIC_N
ADM3068E Full 50 Mbps Yes 14-lead SOIC_N
1 Driver outputs are slew rate limited to minimize common-mode emissions over long cable runs.
Table 2. Summary of the ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E/ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E Operating Conditions—Data Rate Capability
Across Temperature, Power Supply, and Package
Maximum Data Rate1 Maximum VCC (V) Maximum Temperature Package Description
50 Mbps 5.5 −40°C to +125°C 10-lead LFCSP
50 Mbps 5.5 −40°C to +105°C 8-lead SOIC_N, 8‑lead MSOP, 10‑lead MSOP, and 14-lead SOIC_N
50 Mbps 3.6 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC_N, 8‑lead MSOP, 10‑lead MSOP, and 14-lead SOIC_N
500 kbps 5.5 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC_N, 8‑lead MSOP, 10‑lead MSOP, 10-lead LFCSP, and 14-lead
SOIC_N
1 The ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E data input (DI) transmits 50 Mbps (or 500 kbps for the ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E) clock data,
and the ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E/ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E driver enable (DE) is enabled for 50% of the DI transmit time.
Data Sheet
ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E/
ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E
SPECIFICATIONS
analog.com Rev. I | 4 of 25
VCC = 3.0 V to 5.5 V, VIO = 1.62 V to VCC (ADM3062E/ADM3064E/ADM3066E/ADM3068E), TA = TMIN (−40°C) to TMAX (+125°C), unless
otherwise noted. All typical specifications are at TA = 25°C, VIO = VCC = 3.3 V, unless otherwise noted.
Table 3.
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions/Comments
POWER SUPPLY
No Load Supply Current ICC 3.5 7.5 mA DE = VIO
1, RE = 0 V
3.5 7.5 mA DE = VIO, RE = VIO
3 4.5 mA DE = 0 V, RE = 0 V
ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E
Supply Current, Data Rate = 50 Mbps
ICC 107 172 mA Load resistance (RL) = 54 Ω, DE = VIO, RE = 0 V (VCC ≥
4.5 V)
67 75 mA RL = 54 Ω, DE = VIO, RE = 0 V (VCC = 3.0 V)
ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E
Supply Current, Data Rate = 500 kbps
ICC 100 165 mA RL = 54 Ω, DE = VIO, RE = 0 V (VCC ≥ 4.5 V)
56 74 mA RL = 54 Ω, DE = VIO, RE = 0 V (VCC = 3.0 V)
Supply Current in Shutdown Mode ISHDN 210 450 µA DE = 0 V, RE = VIO
VIO Shutdown Current2 IIOSHDN 1 50 µA DE = 0 V, RE = VIO
DRIVER
Differential Outputs

Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
Updated: June 26, 2023
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADM3061EARMZ -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-8 MBY
ADM3061EARMZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-8 MBY
ADM3061EARZ -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC Tube, 98 R-8
ADM3061EARZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADM3061EBRMZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-8 MC0
ADM3061EBRMZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-8 MC0
ADM3061EBRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Tube, 98 R-8
ADM3061EBRZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADM3062EACPZ -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Tray, 714 CP-10-9 MCC
ADM3062EACPZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 MCC
ADM3062EARMZ -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 MC7
ADM3062EARMZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 MC7
Data Sheet
ADM3061E/ADM3062E/ADM3063E/ADM3064E/
ADM3065E/ADM3066E/ADM3067E/ADM3068E
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
analog.com Rev. I | 24 of 25
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADM3062EBCPZ -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Tray, 714 CP-10-9 MCD
ADM3062EBCPZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 MCD
ADM3062EBRMZ -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 MC8
ADM3062EBRMZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 MC8
ADM3063EARZ -40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC Tube, 56 R-14
ADM3063EARZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-14
ADM3063EBRZ -40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC Tube, 56 R-14
ADM3063EBRZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-14
ADM3064EARZ -40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC Tube, 56 R-14
ADM3064EARZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-14
ADM3064EBRZ -40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC Tube, 56 R-14
ADM3064EBRZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-14
ADM3065EARMZ -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-8 MC1
ADM3065EARMZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-8 MC1
ADM3065EARZ -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC Tube, 98 R-8
ADM3065EARZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADM3065EBRMZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-8 MC2
ADM3065EBRMZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-8 MC2
ADM3065EBRZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Tube, 98 R-8
ADM3065EBRZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-8
ADM3066EACPZ -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Tray, 714 CP-10-9 MC9
ADM3066EACPZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 MC9
ADM3066EARMZ -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 MC4
ADM3066EARMZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 MC4
ADM3066EBCPZ -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Tray, 714 CP-10-9 MCA
ADM3066EBCPZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 MCA
ADM3066EBRMZ -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 MC5
ADM3066EBRMZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 MC5
ADM3067EARZ -40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC Tube, 56 R-14
ADM3067EARZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC Reel, 1000 R-14
ADM3067EBRZ -40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC Tube, 56 R-14